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Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
Resolution No. 99
Series of 2016

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of

the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02, known as the “Implementing Rules and
Regulations of R.A. No. 9646".

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ABELLA, DAISY NOBORA

ACABADO, ELIZABETH GUPILAN
AGUJA, WILSON INOJALES
AUSTRIA, JEFFERSON CURA
BANAL, CONSTANTINO FLORES
BAUTISTA, APRILYN BALAGOT
BOADO, KAISER PECISION
BUENAVENTURA, MARIA TERESA DE LA PAZ
CABANSAG, MICHAEL VINCENT LAZO
CABERTE, APOLONIO OCON
CALARA, CARLO NOEL DE GUZMAN
CRUZ, WILBERTSON CRESPO
CUATRO, JANET BORBE

DINO, JENNIFER ARNESTO

DOLOT, EDNA MARFIL
EBARDO, RAYMON ALONSAGAY
ELVINA, ARTHUR MACALINAO
ESPIRITU, RAY MERZA

ESTACIO, SHEILA REBANAL
FAJARDO, ARBEE

FERNANDEZ, MARY GRACE QUIPIT
FONTAMILLAS. REHKLYMA FABRO
FRANCISCO, LORELAINE SEVILLANO
GAMBA, VON ARWIN SAN JOSE
GASPAR, JAKE ROW PALABAY
GULMATICO, GODOFREDO Ill DAJAY
IBARDOLASA, LORIENIE ORTIZ
INGALLA, BRYAN CARL ASONZA
LARA, EVELYN MAGTIBAY
LINARES, EDITH FAMILLARAN
MACALINAO, RONALD CO

MAGAS, ERIC JOHN BELLEZA
MAGOS, JANET VILLA

MATIENZO, JOHN LERRY GATCHALIAN

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

SONIA LLORCA

SALVE Q. BERMUDO

ARSENIO JEROME B. UNGSON
LIMUEL H. FRANGE JR.
ANTHONY THOMAS P. TIRONA
MA. LIEZL JOY V. SANTOS
ALLAN RONALD R. SANTIAGO
ALDRIN C. ALTO

ANTHONY THOMAS P. TIRONA
DEXTER M. DE CASTRO
MARIA JOSEFINA A. TAMAYO
ANNE RANIELLE ZAFRA
MARIA VICTORIA DILAG
ROLAND G. DAMASCO
VICENTE TOMAS C. VERA VII
JORIZA B. ZAVALLA

ARTHUR OLANO

RAYMOND JOSEPH J. MENDOZA
REGGINALD B. SANTOS
AILEEN LEYCO

PATRICK T. PEREZ

ALLAN RONALD R. SANTIAGO
AILEEN LEYCO_

AILAH R. DE LA CRUZ

VERNA ASELA V. FLORECE
AILAH R. DE LA CRUZ

EMILY G. SEQUEIRA

HAZEL LUMBAN

BELMERA J. CABULAY
BERNADETTE R. ANTONIO
JOSEPHINE R. LOPEZ

SONIA LLORCA

NOLLY R. ARELLANO

ALLAN RONALD R. SANTIAGO

PRC LIC. NO

0006055
0014325
0004777
0003489
0004805
0004609
0012771
0012354

0004805
0\

0003403
0017131

0005172
0000240
0012712
0015481

0007407
0013006
0004354
0004636
0013053
0004796
0012771

0013053
0003331

0019322
0003331

0019026
0004051

0013264
0003263
0003947
0006055
0015729
0012771
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MENDOZA, GERONIMA HERNANDEZ JASMIN B. EDUARDO
MESIAS. ADRIAN CARL DELDACAN NORBERTO B. REYES

MORO, ROSITA ARROGANTE

EULALIO HERNANDO

ORTEGO, CATHERINE SALAZAR TEODORICO N.DIESMOS
PASCUAL, ELVIS MAKIRAMDAM ARLENE B. TECSON
PEREZ, RHEA MACAPANAS CHARMAINE DAVID

QUILOP, NAZARENE PERALTA

EDWARD B. OLANO

QUINONES, DALISAY LAGRAMA EVELYN L. CANDELARIO

RAMOS, JAYSON SERRA

MARIA FATIMA A. CRUZ

REYES, JOSH CARLO CUDAL AILEEN LEYCO

SALVADOR, RENE JR. TURA

STA. ROSA, MARK ANTHONY PENAS  ROBERT FUSCABLO

TIAMSING, GLENDA AMIT
TUAZON, SHERLAINE VILLANUEVA
VERGARA, REBECCA ARCILLA
VERZOSA, RAMIL CRUZ

GRETEL ANNE R. TAJO

SALVE CYNTHIA R. MONJARDIN

CHRYSOGONUS C. CONSTANTINO
MARISOL R. DE LOS REYES

MARIA JOSEFINA A. TAMAYO
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0013031
0005036
0005352
0009969
0004802
0001094
0005188
0002226
0012179
0013053
0006435
0003546
0003812
0003382
0004844
0017131

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Identification Cards (IDs) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be
for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this _20thday of _ July , 2016.

(VACANT)
Member

EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman

. FAJARDO
mber

(VACANT)
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

Kette V Hoze
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :
/@( . KL
TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman '
ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO YOLANDA D..REYES
Commissioner Commissioner
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